Senate Bill 128

Date published: May 17, 1967

CHAPTER 31, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 45.43 (2) of the statutes, relating to the election of county veterans' service officers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

45.43 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

45.43 (2) Upon his first election the county veterans' service officer shall serve until the first Monday in January of the 2nd year subsequent to the year of his election, and, if re-elected, it shall be for a term of 4 years shall continue to serve unless removed under s. 17.10 (2). All county veterans' service officers who have been re-elected prior to the effective date of this amendment (1967) may continue to serve unless removed under s. 17.10 (2).

Approved May 9, 1967.